
 

 

SP-20-0104 School Buses  

Current Effective Dates July 15, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

Potential Final Expiration Date December 31, 2028 

Contract Administrator  

Office of State Procurement 

Buyer:   Kimberly Haywood 

Phone:  501-683-2222  

Email: Kimberly.Haywood@arkansas.gov 

   

Mandatory Status Non-Mandatory 

Certified Minority Vendor Status No 

AASIS Outline Agreement Number 4600048075, 4600048063, 4600048060 

Vendor Information 

Central States Bus Sales, Inc 

Mike Wingerter 

Phone:  877-272-8737 

Email:  mike@centralstatesbus.com  

Masters Transportation 

Brian Schamma 

Phone:  877-791-8355 

Email:  brians@masterstransportation.com 

Midwest Bus Sales 

Tim Toolen 

Phone: 913-422-1000 

Email: ttoolen@midwestbussales.com 

Rush Truck Center 

Robbin Haley 

Phone: 501-945-8400 

Email: Haleyr@RushEnterprises.Com 

CONTRACT OVERVIEW 

This is a non-mandatory statewide contract for the purchase of school buses. 

PERMISSIVE USERS 
Statewide  

mailto:Kimberly.Haywood@arkansas.gov


State agencies   
Public schools   
Political subdivisions   
Higher education institutions 
 
 
AGENCY INSTRUCTIONS 
Contact: Davis Pankey at (501) 683-6636 or email:  davis.pankey@arkansas.gov 
 
AWARDED COMMODITIES AND SERVICES 
School Buses 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
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